KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DivISION

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF

1250632

Form ACO-4
Form must be typed
March 2009

Commingling ID # %1512

PRODUCTION (K.A.R. 82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.AR. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 30606

name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.

Spot Description:

Address 1: 290 N WATER STE 300 W2E2 SENW g 35 Twp.10 s R.24 [ JEast J]west
Address 2: 1980 Feet from North / [ ] South Line of Section
City: WICHITA State:KS Zip: 67202 +17217677 2296 Feet from | ] East / @ West Line of Section

Contact Person: Kenneth Dean

County: Graham

Phone: (3’16 ) 267_3241 Lease Name: Geyer Well #: 4-35

1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:
Formation: 10ronto (Perfs): 3729-3732
Formation: I—KC (Perfs): 3747-3933
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):
Formation: (Perfs):

[] 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:
Formation: 1 0ronto BOPD: 10 MCFPD: 0 BWPD: =
Formation: I—KC BOPD: 64 MCFPD: O BWPD: 115
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: = BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:
Formation: BOPD: MCFPD: BWPD:

D 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leases within a 1/2 mile radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PRODUCTION ONLY, include the following:
5.  Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: [ ]Yes [ INo
I;I] 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Completion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
[ ] 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.

[ ] 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby certify that to the best of my
current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com-
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which
is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use Only

[ ] Denied Approved
15-Day Periods Ends: 5/9/2015

Approved By: _RICK Hestermann Date: 09/12/2015

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publication of
the notice of application.

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Confidentiality Requested: KaNsas CORPORATION Commission 1 Form ACO-1
August 2013
[1Yes [No Oit & Gas CONSERVATION DIVISION Form muat 1 201
WELL COMPLETION FORM At oo Mt bo Signed
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE
OPERATOR: License #__ 30606 APINo. 15 - _ 15:085-23916-00-00
Name: Murfin Dvilling Co., Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 250 N WATER STE 300 E—E—E{\Iﬂ Sec. 35 Twp. 10 5 g 24 [ East [ west
Address 2: 1980 Feetfrom /] Norh/ [] South Line of Sestion
City:__WICHITA State: KS 7. 67202 , 1216 2296 Feetirom [ East / ¥ West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Leon Rodak Footages Calculated from Nearest Ouiside Section Corner:
Phone: (316, 267-3241 CIne Mnw Ose Dsw
CONTRACTOR: License #_30606 GPS Location: Lat:  Long:
Name: ___Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. fe.g. ruxoon) {o.g.-00x. o)
e . Datum: NAD27 NADS3 WGSsa4
Wellsite Geologist: _Saman Sharifaie N [ U
. County: Graham
Purchaser: _ MV Purchasing, LLC
_ . Lease Name: _C@yer Well #; 435
Designate Type of Completion: G
Field Name: ._ Geyer
[] New Well (] Re-Entry [ Workover
Producing Formation: Toronto and LKG
Qil wsw SWD Slow
4 ] L1 U Elevation: Ground:2389 Kelly Bushing: _ 2400
(] Gas [ paa (3 ENHR (O sicw 4090
] oa (] asw ] Temp. Abd, Total Vertical Depth: 4030 Plug Back Total Depth:3993
] CM (coal Bsg Methans) Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at; 222 Feet
-
[T cathodic [] Other {Com, Expl, el ), Multiple Stage Cementing Gollar Used? i Yes [INo
I Workover/Re-entry: Oid Well Info as follows: If yes, show depth set; 2039 Feat
Operator; # Alternate 11 completion, cement circulated from: 2039
Well Name: feet depth to; 0 w/_160 sx omt
_ _
Original Comp, Date: Original Total Depth;
[ Deepening [ Re-pert, [ Conv.to ENHR [ Com.to SWD Drilling Fiuid Management Plan
21 Plug Back [] Conv.to Gsw [] Conv. to Producer {Data must be collected trom the Reserve Piy
Chioride content; _4500 m  Fluid volume: __ 1600
[J Commingled Permit #: - ppt J T————————bbls
i :_Evaporate
[[] Bual Completion Permit #: Dewatering method used: R
[1swn Permit #: Location of fuid disposal if hauled offsite:
[L] ENHR Permit #:
Operator Name:
] asw Permit #:
Lease Name: License #;
_—
04/02/2013 04/09/2013 05/03/2013
. Twp, . R.
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter See P S. R - D EastD West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: Permit #:
- —_—
AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
I am the affiant and ! hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regutate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied W c°"m°8;?2'g¥2%°1q;°md
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge, Date:

D Confidential Relsass Date:
—_—

Wireline Log Received

Submitted Electronically % Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
s L B Ml weee w... NADMI 2AMES m— 07'-23,2013
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Operator Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc. Lease Name: Geyer Well #: 435
_—

s p24 County: Graham

Sec. 39 Twp!0 [ East 7] wWest

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores, Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tog)
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fiuid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more spacs is needed. '

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to oblain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be ematled to kee-well-logs@kec ks.gov, Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF),

Drilt Stem Tests Taken Yes [INo [JLeg  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name To
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [JNo See Attachment P Datum
Cores Taken {ves No
Electric Log Run Yes [INo
List All E. Logs Run:
Dusk Induction
Dual
Microresistivity
CASING RECORD New [ JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, suface, intermediate, production, ate.
. Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and P
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.0) Lbs./ F. Depth Cement Used T e oent
Surface 12.2500 8.6250 23 222 Common 185 3% cc
Production 7.8750 5.5000 16.5 4028 ‘OWC 150
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Coment # Sacks Used Type and Parcent Additives
Top Bottom
___ Parforate
Protect Casing .
Plug Back TD
Plug Otf Zone
Did you perform a hydratic fracturing Ireatment on this weli? (dves  [INo (1 No, skip questions 2and 3 )
Daes the volums of the total base fluld of the hydraullc fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? [] Yes [INo (i Ne, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment informatian submitted fo the chemical disclosure registry? ]:] Yes D No  (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1}

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squseze Record
Specify Footage of Each interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
Attached Aftached Attached Attached
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set Al Packer At: Liner Run:
23/8 3975 NA Llves  [Ino
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Msthod:
05/20/2013 [ Flowing Pumping [JGastit [ ] Other (Exploip .
Estimated Production Qil Bhls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Giravity
Per 24 Hours 74 12 25
S
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[vented []Sotd [ JUsedon Lease [ open Hole Pert. [ Dually Gomp. [ Gommingled 3729 - 3933
{Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4) -
(if vented, Submit ACO-18.) El Other {Spexify) —_—




Form

ACO1 - Well Completion

Operator Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
Well Name Geyer 4-35

Doc ID 1152525

Perforations

Shots Per Foot

Perforation Record -

Material Record

Depth

4

3729 - 2732 Toronto

250 gal 15% MCA,
750 gal 15% NEFE

4 3747 - 3750 LKCA  [250 gal 15% MCA

4 3776 - 3781 LKCB (400 gal 15% MCA
(B&D), 750 gal 15%
NEFE (B&D)

4 3786 - 3790 LKC D

4 3904 - 3908 LKC1 250 gal 20% MCA,
750 gal 15% NEFE

4 3926 - 3933 LKC J '




Page Five Form U-1

July 2006
Affidavit of Notice Served
Re: Application for: _Commingling of Production
Well Name: GeYer #4-5 Legal Location: W2 E2 SE NW Sec. 35-10S-24W
The undersigned hereby certificates that he / she is a duly authorized agent for the applicant, and that on the day 24th of Apl’ll ,
, @ true and correct copy of the application referenced above was delivered or mailed to the following parties:
2015 f the application ref d ab l iled to the following parti
Note: A copy of this affidavit must be served as a part of the application.
Name Address (Attach additional sheets if necessary)
| further attest that notice of the filing of this application was published in the The Hill C|ty Times , the official county publication
of __Graham county. A copy of the affidavit of this publication is attached.
Signed this __24th day of APTil , 2015 i é? @
} *@‘L_—-—\/"—\-/
E ALISSA B. TEVIS Applicant of Duly Authorized Agent
R0 Notary Public - State of K
5 ansas "
My Appt. Expires 5*9’(%/5 Subscribed and sworn to before me this __ 24N day of April , 2015

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 5’9 -30/ 5

Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interest in the application. Petitions for protests shall be in writing and shall clearly identify the name and address of the

protestant and the title of the application. The petition shall include a clear and concise statement of the direct and substantial interest of the protestant in the proceedings,
including the manner in which the protestant may be affected, and the nature, extent, character and grounds of the protest. Protestants shall serve the protest upon the
applicant by mail or personal service at the same time or before the protestant files the protest with the Conservation Division. Protests must be filed within 15 days of the
publication notice of the application.



U-8 page 3 attachment

Offset Operators and Unleased Mineral Owners

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc
Comminglin Application
Geyer #4-5

W2 E2 SENW

Sec. 35-108-24W

Graham Co., KS

Name

Murfin Drilling Company, Inc.

250 N Water
Wichita, KS 67202

Phillips Exploration Co., LC
PO Box 580
Andover, KS 67002

Galen Geyer
10082 200 Ave.
Wakeeney, KS 67672

Shirley Etal Preister Estate

Mary Schneider& Charlotte Wanker

Co-Executors
20014 283 Hwy
Wakeeney, KS 67672

Leaschold

W/2 Sec. 35-10S-24W

S/2 Sec. 26, NE/4 Sec. 34 in T10S R24W

W/2 Sec. 35 and SE/4 of Sec. 34 in T10S R24W

E/2 Sec 35-108-24W



tnc - has fitled an. appllcatmn for
"bem'min‘gling.Eof _-Eroduc‘ n-ifrom- 'the

Any persons who' object 1o or protesh
this application shall. be- reqmred 1o file
their objections: or- prolest wulh the

. 'Conservalion Dnnsuon ‘of the State
Corporatlon Comm1ssmn of the State of
nid ysifrom! the

why lhe grant of. the apphcattd may
cause waste wolate correlatwa rlghts or

AFFIDAVIT OF PUBLICATION
State of Kansas, County of Graham, ss:

TIM LOGBACK, of lawful age, being duly sworn, upon oath states
that he is publisher of THE HILL CITY TIMES;

. THAT said newspaper has been published weekly at least fifty (50)
times a year and has been published at least five (5) years in Graham County,
Kansas prior to the first publication of the attached notice;

THAT said newspaper has a general PAID circulation in GRAHAM
COUNTY, KANSAS, and is NOT a trade, religious or fraternal publication.

. THAT said newspaper is PRINTED IN KANSAS and PUBLISHED
in GRAHAM COUNTY, KANSAS, and entered as second class mail matter
at the post office of its publication in HILL CITY, KANSAS;

THAT, a notice of which the attached is a true and correct copy,

2

was published in a regular issue of said newspaper for / consecutive

weeks commencing with the issue of Mﬁﬁj}] / / 920/ {
T 7 7 ? —"

PublicationFee ... ...... _
SUBSCRIBED and

__ Affidavits @ 75¢ .. $ an ‘§W0Tn
{0 before me this _”_ﬂj_

—.,30 day of ﬁ?ﬂﬂ% \
2]

Extra Copies @ 50¢ §
TOTAL LEGALEEE ... .§

My commission expires \<f f\ l’l) - 5{') | NotesyBubli
Clerk of the District Court e ublic
Graham County




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \ <
County of Sedgwick /

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record .Clerk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper‘publlshed
in the City of Wichita, County of Sledg}wck, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid cnc‘ulatlon
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuous_ly and
uninterruptedly published in said C‘oun.ty for more
than one year prior to the first publlca}tlon qf the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said .
newspaper has been entered as second ?lass 'malll
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspaper is not a trad_c,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was publl_shed in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Eagle for _1_ issues, that the first

publication of said notice was

th
made as aforesaid on the 7 of

March Ap. 2015 | with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

o Tl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

gth day of March, 2015

SWHE. RACHEL M, WILSON
%‘g&i‘,‘ffi MY COMMISSION EXPIRES

",5'“‘03

Ve 6l Juna 15, 2016
__'it'éilﬁ.he‘g"_ :

AW

Notary Public Sedgwick County, Kansas

Printers Fee: $135.80

LEGAL PUBLICATION

Published in The Wichita Eagle
March 7, 2015 (3340356)
BEFORE THE STATE

CORPORATION COMMISION

OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

NOTICE OF FILING APPLICATION

RE:  Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.- Application
for Commingling of Production on the
Gever- B #4-35, located in Graham
Counly, Kansas,

TO:  All Oil and Gas Producers, Unleased
Mineral Inferest Owners, Landowners,
and all persons whomever concerned.

You, and each of you, are hereby notified
that Murfin Drilling Company, Inc. has filed

, an application for Commingling of Production

from the Toronlo and LKC al the Geyer
#4-35 well localed in the W2 E2 SE NW of Sec,
35-105-24W, Graham Co., KS.

Any persons who obiecl fo or protes|
this application shall be required to file their
obiections or profest with (he Conservation
Division of the Stale Corporation Commission
of the Stale of Kansas within fifleen (15)
days from fhe date of this publication. These
prolesls shall be pursuant fo Commission
regulalions and must slate specific reasons;
Why 1he arant of the applicafion may cause
Wasle, violate correlafive rights or pollute 1he
naiural resources of the Stafe of Kansas,

All persons interesfed or concerned shall
fake nofice of the foregoing and shall govern
themselves accordingly.
Murfin Drilling Company, Inc,
250 N. Water, Suite 300
Wichita, K 67202
316-267-3241
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Derf-Toch DUAL RECEIVER
LI IT R CEMENT BOND
Wireline Services LOG
!
.3 L A RALIDTHA MY | IA S SARAD AR BN~
% | Wil EPG iy IVEEND 31N LN LITNAD AV AN . N\
g | Weli GEYER #4-35
x :
2 . Field GEYER
Q :
2 . County  GRAHAM State  KANSAS
—
7 9 " Location: APl #: 15-065-23916-00-00 | Other Services
O q- i
= E o Et: @
L W I o 1980" FNL & 2296' PWL
& > > « Zi
2 W gl
=0 00 x, SEC 35 TWP 10S RGE 24w Elevation
§ . iPermanent Daturn GROUND LEVEL Elevation 2389 K B. 2400
g 5 2 5 g iLog Measured From KELLY BUSHING 11"A.G.L. DF
Sz &5 !Drilling Measured From  KELLY BUSHING G.l. 2389
Date | APRIL 16, 2013
Run Number ONE
Depth Driller 4030
DCepth Logger 3993
Botltom Logged Interval 3992
Top Log Interval 2400
Open Hole Size i
Type Fiuid WATER
Density / Viscosity f
Max. Recorded Temp. 118F
Estimated Cement Top 2570
Time Well Ready m
Time Logger on Botiom i
Equipment Number PT-06
Location HAYS
Recorded By BOB KLAUS
Witnessed By MR. JOHN GERSTNER
Borehole Record Tubing Record
Run Number Bit From To Size Weight From To
ONE 12.25 00 221
TWO 7.875 221 4030
Casing Record Size Wat/Ft Top Bottom
Surface String 8 5/8 00 221
Prot. String
Production String 51/2 00
Liner

<<< Fold Here >>>
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Conservation Division a I l S as Phone: 316-337-6200
266 N. Main St., Ste. 220 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-1513 Corporation Commission http://kec ks.gov/
Shari Feist Albrecht, Chair Sam Brownback, Governor

Jay Scott Emler, Commissioner
Pat Apple, Commissioner

May 11, 2015

Kenneth Dean

Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
250 N Water, Ste 300
Wichita, KS 67202-1216

RE:  Approved Commingling CO041512
Geyer 4-35
API No. 15-065-23916-00-00

Dear Mr. Dean:

Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well has been
reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-
123. Notice was examined and found to be proper per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest
had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the LKC formation perforations, total oil production shall not
exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute open
flow (AOF).
Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department



	olicense: 30606
	oname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	oaddr1: 250 N WATER STE 300
	oaddr2: 
	ocity: WICHITA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67202
	ozip4: 1216
	ocontact: Kenneth Dean
	oarea: 316
	ophone: 267-3241
	API: 15-065-23916-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: W2
	Subdivision3: E2
	Subdivision2: SE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 35
	Township: 10
	Range: 24
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1980
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2296
	EastWestFromReference: West
	County: Graham
	lname: Geyer
	wellnumber: 4-35
	Check Box1: Yes
	formation1: Toronto
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